




Constantan 
disk

Copper block

(heat sink)

Copper 
wire

Radiative heat flux

JunctionJunction

B A

Tc

Te

Temperature 
profile

Constantan 

disk

Copper block

Copper 
wire

JunctionJunction

Conductive heat flux

wallB ' A '



Micro Heat 
Flux Sensor

Air flow

WallHeat Flux

Cross Section 
View

Top View

Gold Thermocouple 
junction

Heat flux

Temperature difference 
measurement (TC-TD)

E

A

B

C D

Voltage 
output



1

3

2

4

5

6

8

7

9

10

11

Thermal oxidation

Oxide patterning

Bulk etching

Thermal oxidation

Gold deposition

PECVD oxide deposition

Oxide patterning

Chrome deposition

Nickel deposition

PECVD oxide deposition

Oxide patterning

Silicon

Oxide

Chrome

Nickel

Gold





18.1

18.2

18.3

18.4

18.5

18.6

18.7

18.8

18.9

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400

Heat flux (mW/cm2)

V
o
lt
a
g
e
 o

u
tp

u
t 
( µ

 V
) 

  
 `

Re = 8000 Re=10000 Re=13000




	분과별 논제 및 발표자

